This study investigated the effect of blendspace teaching Packages as tools for students’ meta-cognitive improvement and retention abilities in secondary schools 

within Akwa Ibom State. Three research hypotheses were formulated to guide the researchers. The study adopted a quasi-experimental research design. A total 

number of one thousand five hundred and eighty (1580) biology students formed the sample size. The sample size was drawn using stratified simple random 

sampling technique. Instrument for data collection was biology achievement test (BAT). After treatment using different instructional packages with the different

[...]

The study investigated the effect of blendspace teaching Packages as tools for students’ meta-cognitive improvement and retention abilities in 

secondary schools within Akwa Ibom State. Three research hypotheses were formulated to guide the researchers. The study adopted a quasi-

experimental research design. A total number of one thousand five hundred and eighty (1580) biology students formed the sample size. The sample size 

was drawn using stratified simple random sampling technique. Instrument for data collection was biology achievement test (BAT). After treatment 

using different instructional packages with the different groups,   the test was administered and the data generated from the field was analyzed using